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Q1. If the el ect io n for the House of Repres en t at iv es in you r con g re ssio n al d ist rict w ere  

 held toda y, w ould you vot e for:  

 Frequency Percent 

Valid 

Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

Or some other candidate? 27 4.6 4.9 94.6 
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Q1MAIL. Let me emp h asi z e to you that all resp o n s es in this pol l ar e str ict l y con f id en t ial.  

In the ele ct io n for Congre ss in you r dist r ict, did yo u vot e for:  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Seth Grossman, the 
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Q4. If the el ect io n for U.S. senat o r f ro m New Jerse y w ere held toda y, w ould you vot e for:  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Bob Menendez, the 

Democrat 

210 35.6 37.7 37.7 

Bob Hugin, the 

Republican 

261 44.4 46.9 84.5 

Murray Sabrin, the 

Libertarian 

30 5.1 5.3 89.9 

Or some other candidate? 27 4.6 4.8 94.7 

NOBODY 4 .6 .7 95.4 

NOT SURE/DON’T 

KNOW 

26 4.4 4.6 100.0 

Total 558 94.6 100.0  

Missing System 32 5.4   

Total 589 100.0   
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Q4MAIL Let me emp h a siz e to you that all resp o n se s in this poll are stri ct l y con f id en t ial.  

 In the elect io n for U.S. senat o r fro m new Jerse y, did you vot e for:  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Bob Menendez, the 

Democrat 

15 2.6 48.9 48.9 

Bob Hugin, the 

Republican 

13 2.2 40.9 89.8 

Or some other candidate? 1 .2 3.3 93.1 

NOT SURE/DON’T 

KNOW 

1 .2 4.2 97.3 

REFUSE 1 .1 2.7 100.0 

Total 32 5.4 100.0  

Missing System 558 94.6   

Total 589 100.0   

 

 

 
Q4 w/lean ers and mail . If the elect io n for U.S. sen at o r fro m New Jerse y w ere held 

today, w ould you vot e for: 

  Frequency Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid Bob Menendez, the 

Democrat
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Q5. Overall, do you hav e a fav o rab le o r unf av o rab l e imp re ssio n of Bob Menend ez, or 
are you not familia r w it h him? Is that ver y o r som e w h at?  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Very favorable 52 8.9 8.9 8.9 

Somewhat favorable 116 19.6 19.6 28.5 

Somewhat unfavorable 82 13.9 13.9 42.4 
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Q7. What is the one most imp o rt an t issu e to you pe rso n all y in this yea r's ele ct io n s?  

  Frequency Percent 
Valid 

Percent 
Cumulative 

Percent 
Valid HEALTH CARE/OBAMACARE 73 12.4 12.4 12.4 

IMMIGRATION 64 10.8 10.8 23.2 
CONGRESS CONTROL: DEMS 
IN 

57 9.6 9.6 32.9 

ECONOMY 47 8.1 8.1 40.9 
TAXES (GENERAL) 40 6.8 6.8 
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Q11. Do you sup p o rt  or d o you opp o s e Presid en t Trump’s pro p o s al to build a w all 

alo n g the sou t h ern bord e r to keep und o cu m en t ed i mmig ran t s fro m ent er in g the 
United State s?  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid SUPPORT 238 40.5 40.5 40.5 

OPPOSE 335 56.8 56.8 97.3 

NOT SURE/DON’T 

KNOW 

14 2.4 2.4 99.7 

REFUSE 2 .3 .3 100.0 

Total 589 100.0 100.0  

 

 

 
Q12. Do you sup p o rt or d o you opp o s e a poli c y of separ at in g famili es w ho ent er the 

United State s ill eg all y?  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid SUPPORT 112 19.0 19.0 19.0 

OPPOSE 438 74.3 74.3 93.2 

NOT SURE/DON’T 

KNOW 

38 6.4 6.4 99.6 

REFUSE 2 

6.46.4



CD2 poll 2  10 
 

 
Q14. How did you see or hear the d ebat e at Stockt o n Univ ersit y: (CHECK ALL THAT  

APPLY) 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid By attending the debate 

live 

7 1.2 9.2 9.2 
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Demogr aphic s  
 

 

 

COUNTY. What cou n t y do you liv e in?  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulrequency
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PHONE. Have I reach ed you on a cell pho n e or on a reg u l ar lan d lin e tel ep h o n e?  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Cell phone 420 71.3 71.3 71.3 

Landline phone 166 28.2 28.2 99.5 

COMPUTER/VOIP 

(VOL) 

1 .1 .1 99.6 

REFUSE 2 .4 .4 100.0 

Total 589 100.0 100.0  

 

 

AFFIL Do you con sid er you rself to be a:  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Republican 188 31.9 31.9 31.9 

Democrat 210 35.7 35.7 67.6 

An independent 149 25.3 25.3 92.9 

Or something else? 38 6.4 6.4 99.4 

NOT SURE/DON’T 

KNOW 

3 
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D3. Which of the follo w in g best des crib e s you r ra c e:  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid White 466 79.2 79.2 79.2 
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D5. Which of the follo w in g gen era l cat eg o rie s best rep r esen t s you r hou s eh o ld inco m e 

last ye ar b ef o re ta xes:  

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent 

Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid Less than $25,000 23 3.9 3.9 3.9 

$25,000 to less than 

$50,000 

83 14.1 14.1 18.0 

$50,000 to less than 

$100,000 

192 32.5 32.5 50.5 

  




